
 
 

 

Reservedele 
Spareparts 
Ersatzteile 

Pieces 
 
 

 
 

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 
930/1240 

Serie no. 101530-104235 
 
 

 
  



 

Page 2 

Indholdsfortegnelse,  
 
 
Table of Contents, 

 
 
Inhaltsverzeichnis, 

 
 
Table des matières 
 

RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREPARTSLIST.................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4 

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 5 

RULLENDE CHASSIS 1240, RAHME, FRAME, CADRE .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
TROMLE, PLANKE, HY – HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 9 
TROMLE, PLANKE, VY – HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
TROMLE, PLANKE, HI – HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 13 
TROMLE, PLANKE, VI – HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 15 
PLANKE, INDERST, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
PLANKE, YDERST, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
GODS PÅ AKSEL – SIDE YDERST – Ø53 CROSS, SATZ GIESSGUT FÜR DIE WELLEN, METALSET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 21 
GODS PÅ AKSEL – SIDE INDERST – Ø53 CROSS, SATZ GIESSGUT FÜR DIE WELLEN, METALSET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 23 
HARVEHEJS, H, KPL., AUFHÄNGUNG, LINKAGE, SUSPENSION ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25 
HARVEHEJS, V, KPL., AUFHÄNGUNG, LINKAGE, SUSPENSION, ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
HARVESEKTION – KPL., EGGENSEKTION, HARROW SECTION, SECTION DE HERSE ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 29 
PAKKER/PLANKE SEKTION – BAG, NACHLÄUFER, ROLLER, TRAINE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 31 
CROSSKILLVALSE, MONT., SATZ GIESSGUT FÜR DIE WELLEN, METAL SET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 33 
TROMLE, PLANKE, MIDT – HYDR. AFFJ., WALZE, ROLLER, ROULEAU ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 35 
PLANKE, MIDT, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 37 
GODS PÅ AKSEL – MIDT – Ø53 CROSS, SATZ GIESSGUT FÜR DIE WELLEN, METAL SET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39 
VOLDJÆVNER KPL., ZINKEN, SPRING TINE, DENT DE HERSE ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 41 
HJULSTEL, MONTERET, RAD GESTELL, WHEEL FRAME, CADRE DE ROUE .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 43 
TROMLE, PLANKE, H, 9M, SEITENSEKTION RECHTS, SIDE SECTION RIGHT, SECTION LATERALE DROITE ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 45 
TROMLE, PLANKE, V, 9M, SEITENSEKTION LINKS, SIDE SECTION LEFT, SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 47 
GODS PÅ AKSEL SIDE Ø53 - 930, SATZ GIESSGUT FÜR DIE WELLEN, METAL SET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 49 
LYGTESÆT, BELEUCHTUNGS-KIT, LIGHTING KIT ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 53 
HYDRAULIK FOR VIPPECYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 55 
HYDRAULIK FOR SAMMENKLAP, AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN, FOLDING, DE REPLIAGE .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 57 
HYDRAULIK FOR HJULSTEL, RAD GESTELL, WHEEL FRAME, CADRE DE ROUE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 59 
HYDRAULIK FOR EL-STYRING, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 61 
HYDRAULIK FOR STØTTEBEN, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 63 
HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER, HYDR. BREMSE, HYDRAULIC BRAKES, FREIN HYDRAULIQUE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 65 
HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING, NSH, NSH, NSH .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 67 
HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, PLANCHE DE LAMELLES ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 69 
HYDRAULIK FOR HARVEHEJS, ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 71 
SPORLØSNER ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240, TRACK LOOSER, SPUR LÖSEN, PISTE DESSERRAGE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 73 

  



 

 Page 3 
 



 

Page 4 

Reservedelslistens opbygning, the construction of the sparepartslist 
 
 
Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangspunkt i 
en ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240. Ved de øvrige 
modeller er der udarbejdet en ekstra reserve-
delsliste hvor i forskellene som hovedrammer 
mm. Fremgår. 
 

The spare parts drawings have there point of 
origin in a ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240. For the 
other models there is made an extra spare 
parts list, where the differences is shown. 

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind ursprünglich 
von der ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240. Für die ande-
ren Typen gibt es eine separate Ersatzteilliste, 
die Unterschiede aufzeigt. 
 

Les dessins des pièces détachées sont basés 
sur un ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240. Pour les autres 
modèles une liste supplémentaire de pièces est 
établie où les différences sont montrées.  
 

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdygtig-
heden af deres maskine, bør der kun anvendes 
originale DALBO reservedele til deres maskine. 
 
Når de bestiller reservedele bør de altid infor-
mere om: 
• Reservedelsnummer 
• Maskinens typenummer 
• Antal styk af reservedelen 
 

For your safety and for the functions of the 
mashing, you should only use original spare 
parts for m DALBO.  
 
 
When you order spare parts, you should always 
inform about: 

• Spare part number 
• The mashing type number 
• Amount of spare parts pieces 

 

Zu Ihrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien Funk-
tion ihres Gerätes sollten sie unbedingt nur 
original DALBO Ersatzteile verwenden. 
 
 
Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgendes 
beachten: 

• Ersatzteil-Nummer 
• Geräte-Nummer und -typ 
• Anzahl der Ersatzteile 

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du 
matériel, vous devez utiliser uniquement des 
pièces détachées d'origine DALBO.  
 
 
Lorsque vous commandez vos pièces 
détachées, vous devez toujours nous indiquer : 

• Le numéro de la pièce  
• Le type de la machine  
• La quantité des pièces détachées. 
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ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240 
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ROLLOMAXIMUM 930                      41190 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
1 1 41191 RULLENDE CHASSIS, 9M RAHME FRAME CADRE 
2 1 41253 HARVEHEJS, H, KPL. DREIPUNKT AUFHÄNGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION 
3 1 41254 HARVEHEJS, V, KPL. DREIPUNKT AUFHÄNGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION 
7 1 41342 TROMLE, PLANKE, H, 9M SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE 
10 1 41341 TROMLE, PLANKE, V, 9M SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE 
23 1 41909 LYGTESÆT- LED - ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 LEUCHTSSATZ LIGHT SET ENSEMBLE DE PHARES 
28 4 90833 TRANSFER "930" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT 
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Rullende chassis 1240, rahme, frame, cadre 
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RULLENDE CHASSIS, 9M                    41191 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
1 1 41249 TRÆK – ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE 
6 1 41247 SIDEFLØJ H. SV, 9M SEITENRAHMEN RECHTS SIDE FRAME, RIGHT CADRE LATERAL DROITE 
9 1 41042 SIDEFLØJ V. SV, 9M SEITENRAHMEN LINKS SIDE FRAME, LEFT CADRE LATERAL GAUCHE 
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Tromle, planke, hy – hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale 
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Tromle, planke, vy – hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale  
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Tromle, planke, hi – hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale 
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Tromle, planke, vi – hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale 
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Planke, inderst, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard 
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Planke, yderst, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard 
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Gods på aksel – side yderst – Ø53 cross, satz giessgut für die wellen, metalset for axle, metal sur arbres  
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Gods på aksel – side inderst – Ø53 cross, satz giessgut für die wellen, metalset for axle, metal sur arbres  
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Harvehejs, H, kpl., aufhängung, linkage, suspension 
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HARVEHEJS, H, KPL. 9M                  41253 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
1 1 41255 HARVEHEJS, SV. H, 9M DREHKOPF TURNING HEAD PIECE TÈTE TOURNANTE 
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Harvehejs, V, kpl., aufhängung, linkage, suspension,  

  



 

Page 28 

 
 

 

  HARVEHEJS, V, KPL. 9M              41254 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
1 1 41256 HARVEHEJS, SV. V, 9M DREHKOPF TURNING HEAD PIECE TÈTE TOURNANTE 

 
 



 

 Page 29 
 

Harvesektion – kpl., eggensektion, harrow section, section de herse 
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Pakker/planke sektion – bag, nachläufer, roller, traine 
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Crosskillvalse, mont., satz giessgut für die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres 
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Tromle, planke, midt – hydr. affj., walze, roller, rouleau 
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Planke, midt, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard 
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Gods på aksel – midt – ø53 cross, satz giessgut für die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres 
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Voldjævner kpl., zinken, spring tine, dent de herse 
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Hjulstel, monteret, rad gestell, wheel frame, cadre de roue 
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Tromle, planke, H, 9M, seitensektion rechts, side section right, section laterale droite 
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Tromle, planke, V, 9M, seitensektion links, side section left, section laterale gauche 
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Gods på aksel side Ø53 - 930, satz giessgut für die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres 
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Lygtesæt, Beleuchtungs-Kit, lighting kit 
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LYGTESÆT – ROLLOMAXIMUM 930            41909 
 
 

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
5 4 89720 SIDEMARKERINGSLYS M/VINKEL  SEITENMARKIERUNGSLEUCHTE  SIDE MARKING LIGHTS WITH ANGLE LUMIÈRE DE SIGNALISATION LATÉRALE  
14 12 92238 BOLT SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON 
15 12 92026 MØTRIK MUTTER NUT ÈCROU 
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Hydraulik for vippecylinder, hydraulic, hydraulic, hydraulique 
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Hydraulik for sammenklap, aus/zusammenklappen, folding, de repliage 
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HYDRAULIK FOR SAMMENKLAP ROLLOMAXIMUM 930        41524 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
20 2 25842 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=6900 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for hjulstel, rad gestell, wheel frame, cadre de roue 
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HYDRAULIK FOR HJULSTEL  ROLLOMAXIMUM 930        41530 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
12 2 41531 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=7100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for el-styring, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique 
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HYDRAULIK FOR EL-STYRING   ROLLOMAXIMUM 930       41569 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
9 1 41570 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=4200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
10 1 41571 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=4260 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for støtteben, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique 
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HYDRAULIK FOR STØTTEBEN    ROLLOMAXIMUM 930      41537 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
3 2 41538 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=1550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for bremser, hydr. bremse, hydraulic brakes, frein hydraulique 
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HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER    ROLLOMAXIMUM 930              41542 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
6 1 41543 SLANGE M18L + M18L L=6700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for stensikring, nsh, nsh, nsh 
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HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING    ROLLOMAXIMUM 930     41572 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
12 3 41573 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=650 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
15 1 41574 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=6900 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
16 1 41575 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=7500 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
24 1 41576 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=2800 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
25 1 41577 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=380 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for lamelplanke, crackerboard, crackerboard, planche de lamelles 
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HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE    ROLLOMAXIMUM 930     41580 
           

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benævnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation 
5 1 41581 SLANGE HAN + M18V L=6000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
6 1 41574 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=6900 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
8 1 41583 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=7700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
10 1 41582 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=12600 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU 
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Hydraulik for harvehejs,  
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Sporløsner ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240, track looser, spur lösen, piste desserrage 
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